\$90 00 784190

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORTHEON MEDICAL, L.L.C.		106/08/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TENDON TECHNOLOGY, LTD.
Street Address:	777 West Swan Street
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	43212
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78419013	ACP
Registration Number:	2706894	ORTHEON MEDICAL
Registration Number:	2763719	TENO FIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: mhines@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TTL-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin G. Rooney

TRADEMARK REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0528

900062548

Signature:	/Kevin G. Rooney/
Date:	11/14/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=assign-tm#page1.tif source=assign-tm#page2.tif source=assign-tm#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0529

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ortheon Medical, L.L.C., a Nevada limited liability company having its principal place of business at 7151 University Blvd., Winter Park, Florida 32792 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the marks which are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or such other appropriate office, including offices in certain foreign countries, all of which are listed in Exhibit A (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks"), and the corresponding goodwill of the business associated with the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Tendon Technology, Ltd., an Ohio limited liability company having a place of business at 777 West Swan Street, Columbus, Ohio 43212 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Marks, including all rights under common law, together with that part of the goodwill of the business relating to the Marks and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to sue for past infringements and recover damages and profits therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for mutual promises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and confirm unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including all rights under common law, together with that part of the goodwill of the business relating to the Marks and which is symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations therefor, and pending applications therefor, and all other rights which ASSIGNOR has enjoyed thereunder in the United States and other foreign countries, including any and all rights to recovery based on past infringement of said Marks and/or registration, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its

Mo)

Page 1 of 3

successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the aforesaid Marks are registered and any renewals of the terms thereof.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered by their respective officer or officers thereunto duly authorized.

ORTHEON MEDICAL, L.L.C.

By: Axixil Cala Janine Cabaj Vice President	Date: JUNE 8th, JOCK
county of Dade	cont.
KELLIE MARQUES Comm# D00425755 Expires 5/4/2009 Bonded thru (800)432-4254	Notary Public Ty Commission Expires: 5.4.2009
ACCEPTED BY TENDON TECHN	OLOGY, LTD.
By Thomas J. Ward Title: Manager	Date: 12, 2006
STATE OF OHIO	
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN)	
Sworn to and subscribed in my pro	esence this 12 day of Jun, 2006. Aune R. Maurei Notary Public acting a Shand Traver County My Commission Expires: 8-19-2007

Page 2 of 3

JAIME R. MAURICE, Notary Public Leelanau County, Michigan Acting in Grand Traverse County, MI My Commission Expires: 08-19-2007

MV

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0531

EXHIBIT A (Assignment Between Ortheon Medical, LLC and Tendon Technology Ltd.)

SERIAL NO. REGISTRATION. NO.	FILING DATE REGISTRATION DATE	COUNTRY	MARK
937091	May 15, 2003	Australia	ORTHEON MEDICAL
937092	September 4, 2003	Australia	TENO FIX
2965325	May 25, 2004	European Community	ORTHEON MEDICAL
2964872	May 25, 2004	European Community	TENO FIX
4818082	November 12, 2004	Japan	ORTHEON MEDICAL
4753517	March 4, 2005	Japan	TENO FIX
78/419,013	May 14, 2004	United States	ACP
2,706,894	April 15, 2003	United States	ORTHEON MEDICAL
2,763,719	September 16, 2003	United States	TENO FIX

TRADEMARK REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 11/14/2006